

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3502/2008

SHIV DUTT TRIPATHI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT INSP. OF SCHOOLS FATEHPUR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel says that though the statement of
case has not been filed in the last three years, he will
do so in next three days.

List the matter on 24.09.2010.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master