

"ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3502 OF 2008

SHIV DUTT TRIPATHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT INSP. OF SCHOOLS FATEHPUR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report of default)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present even on the second call.

Two weeks' time is granted to comply with  
the office report failing which the Civil Appeal  
shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file).  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3502 OF 2008

SHIV DUTT TRIPATHI & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

DISTRICT INSP. OF SCHOOLS FATEHPUR & ANR

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

None present even on the second call.

Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(H.L. GOKHALE)

NEW DELHI;  
DATED NOVEMBER 08, 2010