

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3502 OF 2008

SHIV DUTT TRIPATHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT INSP. OF SCHOOLS FATEHPUR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Srivastawa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.for
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3502 OF 2008

Shiv Dutt Tripathi & Others

..Appellants

versus

District Insp.of Schools Fatehpur & Anr.

..Respondents

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and

having carefully perused the record of the case, we find no infirmity in the impugned order.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

However, any amount paid to the appellants shall not be recovered.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
September 01, 2011

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]